

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19345 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.8 OF 2018

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2244 OF 2017

Serika Lal ...Applicant

In the matter between

Devika Sunil Jamdar ...Plaintiff

v/s.

Serika Lal ...Defendant

Adv. Gauraj Shah, a/w Adv. Rishabh Jadhav, i/by Parinam Law Associates for the Applicant.

Ms. Devika Sunil Jamdar, Administrator.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 1st October 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The Administrator shall file an Affidavit-in-reply on or before 17th October 2025.

2. List the matter on 12th November 2025 "For Directions".

(Kamal Khata, J.)

ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
Digitally signed by ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.10.03 14:04:29 +0530