

SHUBHA
SADANAND
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SHUBHA
SADANAND
CHAVAN
Date:
2025.11.17
12:10:38 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19345 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.8 OF 2018

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2244 OF 2017

Serika Lal

...Applicant.

In the Matter Between:

Devika Sunil Jamdar

...Plaintiff.

Versus

Serika Lal

...Defendants.

*Adv. Gauraj Shah, a/w. Adv. Rishabh Jadhav, i/by Parinam Law
Associates for the Applicant.*

Ms. Devika Jamdar, Administrator.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 12th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Ld. Counsel appearing for the Applicant seeks time to file an Affidavit in Rejoinder.

2. The Affidavit in Rejoinder to be filed on or before 20th

S.S. Chavan

November, 2025.

3. The Administrator appears in person and is permitted to physically file the Affidavit in Reply.
4. Affidavit in Reply to be filed on or before 17th November 2025.
5. List for hearing on **27th November, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]