

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19345 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.8 OF 2018

Serika Lal ...Applicant

Versus

Devika Sunil Jamdar ...Plaintiff/
Respondent

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w. Mr. Rishabh Jadhav, for Applicant/Defendant No. 1.
Mr. Indrajeet Kulkarni a/w.Mr. Nihar Chitre, for the Plaintiff/Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 13, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for extension of time for the Administrator to submit the detailed statement of accounts as directed on 17th December, 2025.
3. The Interim Application has not yet been converted into Miscellaneous Petition. Let the Interim Application be converted into Miscellaneous Petition within a period of one week from today with copy to the other side.

Vishal Parekar

This is a corrected order as per Speaking to Minutes Order dated 21-01-2026.

4. The Administrator to file the statement of accounts within a period of two weeks from today.
5. In the second line of paragraph No. 3 of the order dated 17th December, 2025, the word "Petitioner" be replaced with "Applicant". The order be corrected accordingly.
6. Stand over to 27th January, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]