



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19345 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 8 OF 2018

Serika Lal ...Applicant

Versus

Devika Sunil Jamdar ...Respondent/Plaintiff

Mr. Gauraj Shah, Mr. Rishabh Jadhav, Ms. Riya Patil i/b Parinam Law Associates for Applicant.
(Appearance for Respondent not submitted).

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 19, 2026

P. C. :

1. Despite the order of 17th December, 2025 and 13th January, 2026 permitting the conversion of Interim Application into Miscellaneous Petition, this Court is informed that the objection has been raised by the department.
2. The Testamentary Registrar is directed to permit the conversion of the Interim Application into Miscellaneous Petition as directed by the orders and not to raise any objection in that regard.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]