



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19345 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 8 OF 2018

[No papers]

Serika Lal ...Applicant

In the matter between :

Devika Sunil Jamdar ...Plaintiff

Versus

Serika Lal alias Serika Aggarwal Caveator ...Defendant

Mr. Gauraj Shah, Mr. Rishabh Jadhav, Ms. Riya Patil for Defendant No. 1.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 21, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. In order dated 13th January, 2026, the appearance to be corrected accordingly.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]