

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 19345 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 8 OF 2018

Serika Lal Alias Serika Aggarwal Caveator ....PETITIONER

V/S

Devika Sunil Jamdar ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Gauraj Shah with Ms. Riya Patil i/by Parniam Law  
Associates for Applicant.

Mr. Jamshed Master with Mr. Aniket Worlikar i/by Indrajit  
Kulkarni for Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 27th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 04/03/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**