



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION (L) NO. 19345 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 8 OF 2018

Serika Lal Alias Serika Aggarwal Caveator

...Petitioner

Versus

Devika Sunil Jamdar

...Respondent

*Mr. Gauraj Shah, Mr. Rishabh Jadhav, Ms. Nikita Jadhav, Ms. Riya Patil i/b
Parinam Law Associates for Petitioner.*
Mr. Nathani, Mr. Indrajeet F. Kulkarni for Respondent/Administrator.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. The report of the Court Commissioner is not yet ready.
2. The Court Commissioner is requested to prepare the report latest by 4th May, 2026.
3. Stand over to **4th May, 2026** (directions).
4. All necessary assistance for preparation of report to be extended by the parties to enable the Court Commissioner to complete the report by 4th May, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]