

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 19345 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 8 OF 2018**

Serika Lal Alias Serika Aggarwal Caveator

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Devika Sunil Jamdar

...Respondent

---

*Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Mr. Rishabh Jadhav, Ms. Riya Patil i/b Parinam Law Associates, for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Rahul Sarda, Court Commissioner present.*

*Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w Mr. Varun N., Mr. Indrajeet Kulkarni, for the Administrator.*

---

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : May 04, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned Court Commissioner has furnished the supplementary report, as there is slight discrepancy in the figures in paragraph 3 of the earlier report. The supplementary report is taken on record.

2. Mr. Lohia submits that an additional sum of Rs. 50,000/- of cost imposed on Defendant No. 1 by order dated 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2025 is required to be added to the estate. He submits that additional affidavit will be filed within a period of 1 week stating the said fact. Stand over to **5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**