

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 19345 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 8 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2244 OF 2017

Serika Lal Alias Serika Aggarwal ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Devika Sunil Jamdar ... Plaintiff

Versus

Serika Lal Alias Serika Aggarwal ...Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.16215 OF 2026
IN
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 19345 OF 2025

*Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Mr. Rishabh Jadhav, and Ms. Riya Patil i/b Parinam
Law Associates for the Applicant/Ori. Defendant*

*Mr. Ankit Lohiya a/w Mr. Varun Nathani, and Mr. Indrajeet P. Kulkarni for
the Plaintiff/Administrator*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MAY 5, 2026

P. C. :

1. Arguments are concluded. Reserved for Order/Judgment.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]